

WHEREAS: We recognize Mr. Steven Alexander affectionately known as Steve for his service as Chaplain for six years with the College Park Police Department; and

WHEREAS: Steve has always possessed a servant's heart for people. As a youngster, born and reared in the city of Senoia with both his parents and siblings, he could often be found assisting and caring for his community; and

WHEREAS: Steve's a quiet powerful being, who is comfortable getting in the trenches; and is the founder and Senior Pastor of Restoration Christian Fellowship Center, in the City of College Park, Georgia; and

WHEREAS: Steve's passion for the Police Department started when his wife became a Communication officer in the College Park 911 Dispatch center for fifteen years. He saw the day-to-day stressors and one day hoped to serve in a capacity to build, inspire, and encourage those sworn to protect and serve our great community; and

WHEREAS: Steve's passion is to serve the least, the less, and the lost; and

WHEREAS: Mr. Steven Alexander dedication to the City of College Park is unparalleled and we are forever grateful for his willingness to serve.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of College Park, Georgia, do hereby recognize:

Mr. Steven R. Alexander for His Extraordinary Performance as Chaplain

CITY OF COLLEGE PARK

PROCLAIMED THIS 17th DAY OF JULY 2023.

ATTEST:	Bianca Motley Broom, Mayor
ATTEST:	
GI I A GII GI I	Ambrose Clay, Councilman
Shavala Ames, City Clerk	
	Joe Carn, Councilman
	Ken Allen, Councilman
	Roderick D. Gay, Councilman